

USDA WASDE REPORT - US

Released Nov. 9, 2022

11:00 a.m. CT

US 2021-22 Carryout Projection

	Nov-22	Trade		Trade	FI Est.	Oct-22	MOM	YOY %
	USDA	Average	USDA-Trade	Range	of USDA	USDA	Change	Change
Soy Meal 000 tons	311	na	na	na	311	400	(89)	-8.7%
Soy Meal Yield	47.02	na	na	na		47.04		-0.5%
Soy Oil Bil. Bil. Lbs.	1.999	na	na	na	1.999	2.051	(0.052)	-6.2%
Soy Oil Yield	11.86	na	na	na		11.87		1.5%

US 2022-23 Carryout Projection

	Nov-22	Trade		Trade	FI Est.	Oct-22	MOM	YOY %
	USDA	Average	USDA-Trade	Range	of USDA	USDA	Change	Change
Corn Bil. Bu.	1.182	1.207	(0.025)	1.050-1.390	1.158	1.172	0.010	-14.2%
STU %	8.3%					0.083		
Wheat Bil. Bu.	0.571	0.578	(0.007)	0.541-0.606	0.576	0.576	(0.005)	-14.6%
STU %	30.6%					0.309		
Soybeans Bil. Bu.	0.220	0.212	0.008	0.185-0.296	0.196	0.200	0.020	-19.6%
STU %	5.0%					0.045		
Soy Meal 000 tons	350	na	na	na	450	450	(100)	12.5%
Soy Meal Yield	47.07	na	na	na	na	47.07		0.1%
Soy Oil Bil. Bil. Lbs.	1.859	na	na	na	1.796	1.846	0.013	-7.0%
Soy Oil Yield	11.72	na	na	na	na	11.72		-1.2%

Source: USDA, Reuters, and FI Trade estimates uses Reuters (what USDA will report), unless otherwise noted

USDA WASDE REPORT - US

Released Nov. 9, 2022

11:00 a.m. CT

2022 US Production Projection

	Nov-22	Trade		Trade	Fl Est.	Oct-22	MOM	YOY	2021
	USDA	Average	USDA-Trade	Range	of USDA	USDA	Change	Change	USDA
Corn Pro. (bil bu)	13.930	13.887	0.043	13.766-14.109	13.831	13.895	0.035	(1.144)	15.074
Yield	172.3	171.9	0.4	171.0-174.5	171.4	171.9	0.4	(4.4)	176.7
Harvested (mil ac)	80.844	80.785	0.059		80.694	80.844	0.000	(4.474)	85.318
Soybeans Pro. (bil bu)	4.346	4.315	0.031	4.261-4.413	4.309	4.313	0.033	(0.119)	4.465
Yield	50.2	49.8	0.4	49.2-50.9	49.8	49.8	0.4	(1.5)	51.7
Harvested (mil ac)	86.631	86.647	(0.016)		86.531	86.631	0.000	0.319	86.312

Source: USDA, Reuters, and FI

US Soybeans	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Area Planted	87.5	87.5	0.0	87.2	87.2	0.0
Area Harvested	86.6	86.6	0.0	86.3	86.3	0.0
Yield per Harvested Acre	50.2	49.8	0.4	51.7	51.7	0.0
Beginning Stocks	274	274	0	257	257	0
Production	4346	4313	33	4465	4465	0
Imports	15	15	0	16	16	0
Supply, Total	4634	4602	32	4738	4738	0
Crushings	2245	2235	10	2204	2204	0
Exports	2045	2045	0	2158	2158	0
Seed	102	102	0	102	102	0
Residual	22	20	2	2	2	0
Use, Total	4414	4402	12	4465	4465	0
Ending Stocks (MBU)	220	200	20	274	274	0
Ending Stocks (MT)	5.99	5.44	0.54	7.46	7.46	0.00
STU	5.0%	4.5%		6.1%	6.1%	

US Soybean Meal	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Beginning Stocks	311	400	-89	341	341	0
Production	52839	52600	239	51811	51834	-23
Imports	600	600	0	649	625	24
Supply, Total	53750	53600	150	52800	52800	0
Domestic Disappearance	39700	39450	250	38966	38800	166
Exports	13700	13700	0	13524	13600	-76
Use, Total	53400	53150	250	52490	52400	90
Ending Stocks	350	450	-100	311	400	-89

US Soybean Oil	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Beginning Stocks	1999	2051	-52	2131	2131	0
Production	26310	26195	115	26143	26165	-22
Imports	500	500	0	303	305	-2
Supply, Total	28809	28746	63	28578	28601	-23
Domestic Disappearance	25650	25500	150	24805	24775	30
Biofuel	11800	11800	0	10350	10200	150
Food, Feed & other Industrial	13850	13700	150	14455	14575	-120
Exports	1300	1400	-100	1773	1775	-2
Use, Total	26950	26900	50	26578	26550	28
Ending Stocks	1859	1846	13	1999	2051	-52

Source: USDA and FI

US Corn	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Area Planted	88.6	88.6	0.0	93.3	93.3	0.0
Area Harvested	80.8	80.8	0.0	85.3	85.3	0.0
Yield per Harvested Acre	172.3	171.9	0.4	176.7	176.7	0.0
Beginning Stocks	1377	1377	0	1235	1235	0
Production	13930	13895	35	15074	15074	0
Imports	50	50	0	24	24	0
Supply, Total	15357	15322	35	16333	16333	0
Feed and Residual	5300	5275	25	5717	5715	2
Food, Seed & Industrial	6725	6725	0	6767	6769	-2
Ethonal & by-products	5275	5275	0	5326	5328	-2
Domestic, Total	12025	12000	25	12484	12484	0
Exports	2150	2150	0	2471	2471	0
Use, Total	14175	14150	25	14956	14956	0
Ending Stocks (MBU)	1182	1172	10	1377	1377	0
Ending Stocks (MT)	30.02	29.77	0.25	34.98	34.98	0.00
	8.3%	8.3%		9.2%	9.2%	

US All-Wheat	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Area Planted	45.7	45.7	0.0	46.7	46.7	0.0
Area Harvested	35.5	35.5	0.0	37.1	37.1	0.0
Yield per Harvested Acre	46.5	46.5	0.0	44.3	44.3	0
Beginning Stocks	669	669	0	845	845	0
Production	1650	1650	0	1646	1646	0
Imports	120	120	0	95	95	0
Supply, Total	2439	2439	0	2587	2587	0
Food, Seed & Industrial	977	970	7	972	972	0
Seed	66	68	-2	58	60	-2
Feed and Residual	50	50	0	88	86	2
Domestic, Total	1093	1088	5	1117	1117	0
Exports	775	775	0	800	800	0
Use, Total	1868	1863	5	1917	1917	0
Ending Stocks (MBU)	571	576	-5	669	669	0
Ending Stocks (MT)	15.54	15.68	-0.14	18.21	18.21	0.00
	52.2%	52.9%		59.9%	59.9%	

US Wheat Stocks	22/23 Crop Year			21/22 Crop Year		
	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg	Nov-22	Oct-22	Net Chg
Hard Winter Ending Stocks	259	253	6	360	360	0
Hard Spring Ending Stocks	124	130	-6	140	140	0
Soft Red Ending Stocks	87	91	-4	94	94	0
White Ending Stocks	69	73	-4	52	52	0
Durum Ending Stocks	33	29	4	23	23	0

Source: USDA and FI

USDA WASDE REPORT - WORLD

Released Nov. 9, 2022
11:00 a.m. CT

2022-23 World S&D

(000 tons)

	Nov-22 USDA	Trade Average	USDA-Trade	Trade Range	Oct-22 USDA	MOM Change	YOY Change	YOY % Change
World Corn Production	1168.4	na	na	na	1168.7	(0.3)	(49.1)	-4.0%
World Corn End Stocks	300.8	300.6	0.2	289.0-306.0	301.2	(0.4)	(6.9)	-2.2%
US Corn Production	353.8	na	na	na	353.0	0.9	(29.1)	-7.6%
US Corn End Stocks	30.0	na	na	na	29.8	0.3	(5.0)	-14.2%
World less China Stocks	94.6				95.0	(0.3)	(3.9)	-4.0%
Argentina Corn Production	55.0	54.1	0.9	na	55.0	0.0	3.5	6.8%
Brazil Corn Production	126.0	126.3	(0.3)	na	126.0	0.0	10.0	8.6%
EU Corn Production	54.8	na	na	na	56.2	(1.4)	(16.2)	-22.8%
Mexico Corn Production	27.6	na	na	na	27.6	0.0	0.8	3.1%
South Africa Corn Production	16.7	na	na	na	17.3	(0.6)	0.4	2.5%
China Corn Production	274.0	na	na	na	274.0	0.0	1.4	0.5%
China Corn Imports	18.0	na	na	na	18.0	0.0	(3.9)	-17.7%
World Wheat Production	782.7	na	na	na	781.7	1.0	3.2	0.4%
World Wheat End Stocks	267.8	266.5	1.3	264.7-268.5	267.5	0.3	(8.5)	-3.1%
US Wheat Production	44.9	na	na	na	44.9	0.0	0.1	0.2%
US Wheat End Stocks	15.5	na	na	na	15.7	(0.1)	(2.7)	-14.7%
World less China Stocks	123.5				123.2	0.3	(11.1)	-8.2%
Argentina Wheat Production	15.5	na	na	na	17.5	(2.0)	(6.7)	-30.0%
Brazil Wheat Production	9.4	na	na	na	9.2	0.2	1.7	22.1%
Australia Wheat Production	34.5	na	na	na	33.0	1.5	(1.9)	-5.1%
Canadian Wheat Production	35.0	na	na	na	35.0	0.0	12.7	57.0%
Ukraine Wheat Production	20.5	na	na	na	20.5	0.0	(12.5)	-37.9%
Russia Wheat Production	91.0	na	na	na	91.0	0.0	15.8	21.1%
India Wheat Production	103.0	na	na	na	103.0	0.0	(6.6)	-6.0%
EU Wheat Production	134.3	na	na	na	134.8	(0.4)	(4.0)	-2.9%
China Wheat Production	138.0	na	na	na	138.0	0.0	1.1	0.8%
China Wheat Imports	9.5	na	na	na	9.5	0.0	(0.1)	-0.7%
World Soy Production	390.5	na	na	na	391.0	(0.5)	34.9	9.8%
World Soy End Stocks	102.2	100.6	1.6	99.4-102.2	100.5	1.7	7.5	7.9%
US Soy Production	118.3	na	na	na	117.4	0.9	(3.3)	-2.7%
US Soy End Stocks	6.0	na	na	na	5.4	0.6	(1.5)	-19.6%
World less China Stocks	70.7				70.1	0.6	7.8	12.4%
Argentina Soy Production	49.5	50.6	(1.1)	na	51.0	(1.5)	5.6	12.8%
Brazil Soy Production	152.0	152.2	(0.2)	na	152.0	0.0	25.0	19.7%
Brazil Soy Exports	89.5	na	na	na	89.5	0.0	10.1	12.8%
Paraguay Soy Production	10.0	na	na	na	10.0	0.0	5.8	138.1%
China Soy Production	18.4	na	na	na	18.4	0.0	2.0	12.2%
China Soy imports	98.0	na	na	na	98.0	0.0	6.4	7.0%
World Rice Production	503.7	na	na	na	505.0	(1.4)	(11.4)	-2.2%
World Rice End Stocks	169.0	na	na	na	171.2	(2.2)	(14.1)	-7.7%
US Rice Production	5.2	na	na	na	5.3	(0.0)	(0.9)	-14.3%
US Rice End Stocks	1.2	na	na	na	1.1	0.1	(0.1)	-8.7%

USDA WASDE REPORT - WORLD

Released Nov. 9, 2022

11:00 a.m. CT

2021-22 World S&D

(000 tons)

	Nov-22 USDA	Trade Average	USDA-Trade	Trade Range	Oct-22 USDA	MOM Change	YOY Change	YOY % Change
World Corn Production	1217.5	na	na	na	1217.3	0.2	88.2	7.8%
World Corn End Stocks	307.7	312.4	(4.7)	310.8-314.2	307.0	0.7	14.9	5.1%
US Corn Production	382.9	na	na	na	382.9	0.0	24.4	6.8%
US Corn End Stocks	35.0	na	na	na	35.0	0.0	3.6	11.5%
World less China Stocks	98.5	na	na	na	97.8	0.8	11.4	13.1%
Argentina Corn Production	51.5	52.7	(1.2)	50.0-53.5	51.5	0.0	(0.5)	-1.0%
Brazil Corn Production	116.0	116.0	0.0	114.0-118.0	116.0	0.0	29.0	33.3%
EU Corn Production	71.0	na	na	na	71.0	0.0	3.5	5.2%
Mexico Corn Production	26.8	na	na	na	26.8	0.0	(0.6)	-2.2%
South Africa Corn Production	16.3	na	na	na	16.3	0.0	(0.6)	-3.8%
China Corn Production	272.6	na	na	na	272.6	0.0	11.9	4.6%
China Corn Imports	21.9	na	na	na	22.0	(0.1)	(7.6)	-25.9%
World Wheat Production	779.4	na	na	na	779.8	(0.3)	4.9	0.6%
World Wheat End Stocks	276.3	280.0	(3.7)	278.0-281.1	276.0	0.3	(14.3)	-4.9%
US Wheat Production	44.8	na	na	na	44.8	0.0	(5.0)	-9.9%
US Wheat End Stocks	18.2	na	na	na	18.2	0.0	(4.8)	-20.8%
World less China Stocks	134.6	na	na	na	134.3	0.3	(12.0)	-8.2%
Argentina Wheat Production	22.2	na	na	na	22.5	(0.4)	4.5	25.6%
Brazil Wheat Production	7.7	na	na	na	7.7	0.0	1.5	23.2%
Australia Wheat Production	36.4	na	na	na	36.4	0.0	4.4	13.9%
Canadian Wheat Production	22.3	na	na	na	22.3	0.0	(13.1)	-37.1%
Ukraine Wheat Production	33.0	na	na	na	33.0	0.0	7.6	29.9%
Russia Wheat Production	75.2	na	na	na	75.2	0.0	(10.2)	-11.9%
India Wheat Production	109.6	na	na	na	109.6	0.0	1.7	1.6%
EU Wheat Production	138.3	na	na	na	138.3	0.0	1.9	1.4%
China Wheat Production	137.0	na	na	na	137.0	0.0	2.7	2.0%
China Wheat Imports	9.6	na	na	na	9.6	0.0	(1.1)	-9.9%
World Soy Production	355.6	na	na	na	355.7	(0.1)	(12.9)	-3.5%
World Soy End Stocks	94.7	89.0	5.7	87.7-90.0	92.4	2.3	(5.4)	-5.4%
US Soy Production	121.5	na	na	na	121.5	0.0	6.8	5.9%
US Soy End Stocks	7.5	na	na	na	7.5	0.0	0.5	6.6%
World less China Stocks	62.9	na	na	na	61.6	1.3	(6.0)	-8.7%
Argentina Soy Production	43.9	44.0	(0.1)	43.4-44.5	44.0	(0.1)	(2.3)	-5.0%
Brazil Soy Production	127.0	126.1	0.9	126.0-127.0	127.0	0.0	(12.5)	-9.0%
Brazil Soy Exports	79.4	na	na	na	79.6	(0.2)	(2.3)	-2.8%
Paraguay Soy Production	4.2	na	na	na	4.2	0.0	(5.7)	-57.6%
China Soy Production	16.4	na	na	na	16.4	0.0	(3.2)	-16.3%
China Soy imports	91.6	na	na	na	90.0	1.6	(8.2)	-8.2%
World Rice Production	515.1	na	na	na	515.3	(0.2)	5.8	1.1%
World Rice End Stocks	183.1	na	na	na	184.3	(1.2)	(4.8)	-2.6%
US Rice Production	6.1	na	na	na	6.1	0.0	(1.1)	-15.7%
US Rice End Stocks	1.3	na	na	na	1.3	0.0	(0.1)	-9.4%

SA production estimates from Bloomberg

Source: USDA, Reuters, and FI Trade estimates uses Reuters (what USDA will report), unless otherwise noted.

USDA WASDE REPORT - WORLD

Released Nov. 9, 2022

11:00 a.m. CT

2020-21 World S&D

(000 tons)

	Nov-22 USDA	Trade Average	USDA-Trade	Trade Range	Oct-22 USDA	MOM Change	YOY Change
World Corn Production	1129.3	na	na	na	1129.3	(0.0)	9.2
World Corn End Stocks	292.8	na	na	na	292.8	0.0	(13.6)
US Corn Production	358.5	na	na	na	358.5	0.0	12.5
US Corn End Stocks	31.4	na	na	na	31.4	0.0	(17.4)
World less China Stocks	87.1				87.1	0.0	(18.8)
Argentina Corn Production	52.0	na	na	na	52.0	0.0	1.0
Brazil Corn Production	87.0	na	na	na	87.0	0.0	(15.0)
EU Corn Production	67.4	na	na	na	67.4	0.0	0.7
Mexico Corn Production	27.4	na	na	na	27.4	0.0	0.7
South Africa Corn Production	17.0	na	na	na	17.0	0.0	1.1
China Corn Production	260.7	na	na	na	260.7	0.0	(0.1)
China Corn Imports	29.5	na	na	na	29.5	0.0	21.9
World Wheat Production	774.5	na	na	na	774.5	0.0	12.2
World Wheat End Stocks	290.7	na	na	na	290.4	0.3	(6.2)
US Wheat Production	49.8	na	na	na	49.8	0.0	(2.8)
US Wheat End Stocks	23.0	na	na	na	23.0	0.0	(5.0)
World less China Stocks	146.5				146.3	0.3	(0.3)
Argentina Wheat Production	17.6	na	na	na	17.6	0.0	(2.1)
Brazil Wheat Production	6.3	na	na	na	6.3	0.0	1.1
Australia Wheat Production	31.9	na	na	na	31.9	0.0	17.4
Canadian Wheat Production	35.4	na	na	na	35.4	0.0	2.8
Ukraine Wheat Production	25.4	na	na	na	25.4	0.0	(3.8)
Russia Wheat Production	85.4	na	na	na	85.4	0.0	11.7
India Wheat Production	107.9	na	na	na	107.9	0.0	4.3
EU Wheat Production	136.4	na	na	na	136.4	0.0	(18.1)
China Wheat Production	134.3	na	na	na	134.3	0.0	0.7
China Wheat Imports	10.6	na	na	na	10.6	0.0	5.2
World Soy Production	368.5	na	na	na	368.4	0.1	28.6
World Soy End Stocks	100.0	na	na	na	100.1	(0.0)	3.2
US Soy Production	114.8	na	na	na	114.8	0.0	18.1
US Soy End Stocks	7.0	na	na	na	7.0	0.0	(7.3)
World less China Stocks	68.9				68.9	0.0	(1.2)
Argentina Soy Production	46.2	na	na	na	46.2	0.0	(2.6)
Brazil Soy Production	139.5	na	na	na	139.5	0.0	11.0
Brazil Soy Exports	81.7	na	na	na	81.7	0.0	(10.5)
Paraguay Soy Production	9.9	na	na	na	9.9	0.0	(0.4)
China Soy Production	19.6	na	na	na	19.6	0.0	1.5
China Soy imports	99.7	na	na	na	99.8	(0.0)	1.2
World Rice Production	509.3	na	na	na	509.3	0.1	10.5
World Rice End Stocks	187.9	na	na	na	188.2	(0.2)	6.3
US Rice Production	7.2	na	na	na	7.2	0.0	1.3
US Rice End Stocks	1.4	na	na	na	1.4	0.0	0.5

USES BLOOMBERG SA PRODUCTION

Source: USDA, Reuters, and FI Trade estimates uses Reuters (what USDA will report), unless otherwise noted.

Disclaimer

TO CLIENTS/PROSPECTS OF FUTURES INTERNATIONAL, SEE RISK DISCLOSURE BELOW:

THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONVEYED AS A SOLICITATION FOR ENTERING INTO A DERIVATIVES TRANSACTION.

Any trading recommendations and market or other information to Customer by Futures International (FI), although based upon information obtained from sources believed by FI to be reliable may not be accurate and may be changed without notice to customer. FI makes no guarantee as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the information or recommendations furnished to Customer. Customer understands that FI, its managers, employees and/or affiliates may have a position in commodity futures, options or other derivatives which may not be consistent with the recommendations furnished by FI to Customer.

The risk of trading futures and options and other derivatives involves a substantial risk of loss and is not suitable for all persons. In purchasing an option, the risk is limited to the premium paid, and all commissions and fees involved with the trade. When an option is shorted or written, the writer of the option has unlimited risk with respect to the option written. The use of options strategies such as a straddles and strangles involve multiple option positions and may substantially increase the amount of commissions and fees paid to execute the strategy. Option prices do not necessarily move in tandem with cash or futures prices. Each person must consider whether a particular trade, combination of trades or strategy is suitable for that person's financial means and objectives.

This material may include discussions of seasonal patterns, however, futures prices have already factored in the seasonal aspects of supply and demand, and seasonal patterns are no indication of future market trends. Finally, past performance is not indicative of future results.

This communication may contain links to third party websites which are not under the control of FI and FI is not responsible for their content. Products and services are offered only in jurisdictions where solicitation and sale are lawful, and in accordance with applicable laws and regulations in each such jurisdiction.